CH \$40.00 4637

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM650913

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ReplyBuy, LLC		05/03/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Airship Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	1225 West Burnside, Suite 401	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97209	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4637974	REPLYBUY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6509385200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-988-8500

Email: trademark@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: Karen A. Webb
Address Line 1: 801 California St

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32132-00070
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen A. Webb
SIGNATURE:	/kaw/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=ReplyBuy and Airship Trademark Assigment Agreement#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007312 FRAME: 0117

900620722

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made and entered into as of May 3rd ____, 2021 (the "Effective Date") by and between ReplyBuy, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal office at 7147 E. Rancho Vista Dr., Scottsdale, Arizona 85251 ("Assignor"), and Airship Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal office at 1225 West Burnside, Suite 401, Portland, Oregon 97209 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following:

RECORDED: 06/01/2021

<u>MARK</u>	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
REPLYBUY	United States	4637974	November 11, 2014
REPLYBUY	Canada	TMA906959	June 22, 2015
REPLYBUY	EU	012411575	May 5, 2014
REPLYBUY	UK	UK00912411575	May 5, 2014

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, including common law rights, title and interest, in the United States of America and all other countries and jurisdictions of the world, in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and applications and registrations thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Agreement as of the Effective Date.

ReplyBuy, LLC	Airship Group, Inc.	
By: Soft Allen	By: <u>Virginia (lewellyn</u>	
Name: Scott Allen	Name: Virginia Llewellyn	
Title: Chief Financial Officer	Title: General Counsel	

33894/00070/FW/10619318.1